

5. In Code section 152, line 2 of engrossed bill, before the word "not" insert the words "directly or impliedly authorized by the sub-title and."

7. In Code section 155 B, line 9, after the words "unpaid" insert the words "beyond the 20th day of February."

8. At the end of Code section 156, strike out the words "and no action shall be brought to dispossess any one of real estate held under a sale made for taxes."

9. In Code section 157 C, lines 3 and 4 of engrossed bill, strike out the words "or which may be in the hands of a receiver;" and also in lines 6 and 7 of said Code section, strike out the words "and no special authority from any court shall be necessary for such sale," and insert in lieu thereof, the words "but where any trustee is holding real estate under the orders of a court which has jurisdiction thereover, the permission of such court must be first obtained before such real estate may be sold for taxes, and said court shall in every reasonable way expedite the payment of such taxes or the sale of such real estate therefor."

10. In Code section 163, line 30 of engrossed bill, strike out the word "final;" and in line 31 of said section, strike out the word "fully," and after the word "matter" in said line, insert the following words, "subject to an appeal to the Circuit Court."

11. In section 175 Code, line 5 of Engrossed bill, after the word "voters" insert the following words: "and free holders;" and in the same section line 13, strike out the word "and" and insert in lieu thereof the word "or," and in said section line 21 and 22, strike out the words "bailiff of the city" and insert in lieu thereof the words "sheriff of the county," and in the remainder of the said section strike out the word "bailiff" wherever it occurs, and insert in lieu thereof the words "said sheriff;" and in line 35 of said section strike out the words, "a Justice of the Peace of the county," and insert in lieu thereof the words "said sheriff."

12. In section 2 of the bill, line 1, after the figure 2, insert the words "and be it enacted that."

13. Amendment to title.